Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election 2024

November 5, 2024 ALPINE COUNTY
Statistics TOTAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 50f5

Precincts Complete Oof5

Precincts Partially Reported 50f5

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 0of0

Registered Voters - Total 960

Ballots Cast - Total 699

Ballots Cast - Blank 0

Voter Turnout - Total 72.81%

President and Vice President

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Trump/Vance 231
De la Cruz/Garcia 2
Harris/Walz 444
Kennedy Jr./Shanahan 6
Chase Oliver/ter Maat 2
Stein/Ware 4
Write-In Totals 6
Write-In: Peter Sonski / Lauren 0
Not Assigned 6
Total Votes Cast 695
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4
Contest Totals 699
Precincts Reporting 50f5
US Senate - Full Term
Vote For 1
TOTAL
STEVE GARVEY 248
ADAM B. SCHIFF 429
Total Votes Cast 677
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 22
Contest Totals 699
Precincts Reporting 50f5
US Senate - Partial Unexpired Term
Vote For 1
TOTAL
STEVE GARVEY 256
ADAM B. SCHIFF 421
Total Votes Cast 677
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 22
Contest Totals 699
Precincts Reporting 50f5
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United States Representative District 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL
JESSICA MORSE 427
KEVIN KILEY 250
Total Votes Cast 677
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 22
Contest Totals 699
Precincts Reporting 50f5
State Assembly Member District 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL
TENESSA AUDETTE 144
HEATHER HADWICK 283
Total Votes Cast 427
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 272
Contest Totals 699
Precincts Reporting 50f5
PROPOSITION 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 411
No 261
Total Votes Cast 672
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 27
Contest Totals 699
Precincts Reporting 50f5
PROPOSITION 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 481
No 194
Total Votes Cast 675
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 24
Contest Totals 699
Precincts Reporting 50f5
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PROPOSITION 4
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

PROPOSITION 5
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

PROPQOSITION 6
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

PROPOSITION 32
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

441
222
663

36
699
50f5

TOTAL

340
321
661

38
699
50f5

TOTAL

336
314
650

49
699
50f5

TOTAL

357
305
662

37
699
50f5
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PROPOSITION 33
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

PROPOSITION 34
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

PROPOSITION 35
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

PROPOSITION 36
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

272
376
648

51
699
50f5

TOTAL

209
427
636

63
699
50f5

TOTAL

463
190
653

46
699
50f5

TOTAL

368
295
663

36
699
50f5

Election Summary - 11/05/2024 11:59PM

Page 4 of 5



Summary Results Report
General Election 2024
November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

ALPINE COUNTY

MEASURE G
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

463
210
673

26
699
50f5
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