ALPINE COUNTY

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	5 of 5
Precincts Complete	0 of 5
Precincts Partially Reported	5 of 5
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 0
Registered Voters - Total	960
Ballots Cast - Total	699
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	72.81%

President and Vice President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Trump/Vance	231
De la Cruz/Garcia	2
Harris/Walz	444
Kennedy Jr./Shanahan	6
Chase Oliver/ter Maat	2
Stein/Ware	4
Write-In Totals	6
Write-In: Peter Sonski / Lauren	0
Not Assigned	6
Total Votes Cast	695
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	4
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

US Senate - Full Term

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
STEVE GARVEY	248
ADAM B. SCHIFF	429
Total Votes Cast	677
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	22
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

US Senate - Partial Unexpired Term

	TOTAL
STEVE GARVEY	256
ADAM B. SCHIFF	421
Total Votes Cast	677
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	22
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

United States Representative District 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
JESSICA MORSE	427
KEVIN KILEY	250
Total Votes Cast	677
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	22
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

State Assembly Member District 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
TENESSA AUDETTE	144
HEATHER HADWICK	283
Total Votes Cast	427
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	272
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 2

Vote For 1

75.5.	TOTAL
Yes	411
No	261
Total Votes Cast	672
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	27
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 3

	TOTAL
Yes	481
No	194
Total Votes Cast	675
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	24
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	441
No	222
Total Votes Cast	663
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	36
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	340
No	321
Total Votes Cast	661
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	38
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 6

Vote For 1

Vote 1 of 1	TOTAL
Yes	336
No	314
Total Votes Cast	650
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	49
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 32

	TOTAL
Yes	357
No	305
Total Votes Cast	662
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	37
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 33

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	272
No	376
Total Votes Cast	648
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	51
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 34

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	209
No	427
Total Votes Cast	636
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	63
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 35

Vote For 1

vote i oi i	TOTAL
Yes	463
No	190
Total Votes Cast	653
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	46
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

PROPOSITION 36

	TOTAL
Yes	368
No	295
Total Votes Cast	663
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	36
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5

MEASURE G

	TOTAL
Yes	463
No	210
Total Votes Cast	673
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	26
Contest Totals	699
Precincts Reporting	5 of 5